5 5 0  E . W eddel l  D rive ,  S u ite 4 ,  S unny va le, C A  9 4 0 8 9 ,   U .  S .  A . Tel . :  (4 0 8 ) 7 4 7 -9 7 6 0 ,  Fax : (4 0 8 ) 7 4 7 -9 7 7 0 , W eb: w w w .ana log techno log ies . com
 Copyright 2000 – 2003, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 1
TEC-4AAnalog Technologies, Inc.
HIGH EFFICIENCY TEC CONTROLLER
Main features: high efficiency and high power density, high precision, and zero EMI.
Specifications
Target* temp. stability v.s. ambient temp.: 0.002°C/°C
Target temp. offset: ±0.01°C

 Copyright 2000 – 2003, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 5
TEC-4AAnalog Technologies, Inc.
Ordering Guide
Part Number Description Note
TEC-4A-5V-XX 5V power supply in DIP package.
Max. TEC voltage can be
selected from 4.8V, 4V, 3.5V,
3V, 2.5V and 2V or required
one
TEC-4A-3V-XX 3.3V power supply in DIP package.
Max. TEC voltage can be
selected from 2.5V and 2V or
required one
5 5 0  E . W eddel l  D rive ,  S u ite 4 ,  S unny va le, C A  9 4 0 8 9 ,   U .  S .  A . Tel . :  (4 0 8 ) 7 4 7 -9 7 6 0 ,  Fax : (4 0 8 ) 7 4 7 -9 7 7 0 , W eb: w w w .ana log techno log ies . com
 Copyright 2000 – 2003, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 6
TEC-4AAnalog Technologies, Inc.
Rth v.s. Temperature
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
Temperature (C)
Rth (K Ohm)
TEMPSP v.s. Temperature
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Temperature (C)
TEMPSP (V)
5 5 0  E . W eddel l  D rive ,  S u ite 4 ,  S unny va le, C A  9 4 0 8 9 ,   U .  S .  A . Tel . :  (4 0 8 ) 7 4 7 -9 7 6 0 ,  Fax : (4 0 8 ) 7 4 7 -9 7 7 0 , W eb: w w w .ana log techno log ies . com
 Copyright 2000 – 2003, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 7
TEC-4AAnalog Technologies, Inc.
V Rth v.s. Temperature
0.4
0.45
0.5
0.55
0.6
0.65
0.7
0.75
0.8
0.85
0.9
15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Temperature (C)
V Rth (V)
I Rth v.s. Temperature
54
59